LISTED ON: 29.1.2016

COURT NO.: 12 ITEM NO.: 13

SECTION XII IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 34794-34797 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-4

(Application for permission to file Additional documents) $$\operatorname{\mathtt{AND}}$$

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5-8

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

M.R. Srinivasan & Ors.

..Petitioners

-Versus-

Association of Tamil Nadu Highways Engineers & Ors.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned have been filed on 27th November, 2015 against the common judgment and Final Order dated 8th September, 2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature of Madras in W.A. Nos. 847 of 2013, W.A. No. 1366 of 2014 and Review Application No. 195 of 2015 in W.A. No. 180 of 2013 and Contempt Petition No. 915 of 2013.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 19684-19685 of 2013 entitled "St. Tamil Nadu, Rep. By Secy. CFCPD, TN -Vs- M.R. Srinivasan & Ors." @ similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of the order dated 15th July, 2013 has already been placed as Annexure P-23 at Page No. 422 of the SLP Paper books.

-2-

It is further submitted that Review Petition (C) Nos. 2637-2638 of 2013 in Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 19684-19685 of 2013 entitled "State of Tamil Nadu, Rep. By Secy. CFCPD, TN -Vs- M.R. Srinivasan & Ors." were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th November, 2013, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same in terms of Signed Order. Copy of the Signed Order dated 26th November, 2013 has already been placed as Annexure P-27 at Page No. 467 of the SLP Paper books.

It is also submitted that Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate has on 6th January, 2016 filed an application for permission to file Additional documents with Annexures P-33 to P-59 with an application from exemption from filing O.T., which are registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 1-4 and 5-8 respectively and copies of the same are circulated herewith.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate
Mr. P. Somasundaram, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk