www.ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34794-34797/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2015 in WA No. 847/2013 08/09/2015 in RP No. 195/2015 08/09/2015 in WA No. 1366/2014 08/09/2015 in CP No. 915/2013 08/09/2015 in WA No. 180/2013 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M.R. SRINIVASAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION OF TAMIL NADU HIGHWAYS ENGINEERS AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

with

I.A.Nos. 1-4 and 5-8 (applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O. T.)

Date: 29/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Syed Mustafa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Muthukrishnan, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Ramesh, Adv.

for Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, learned counsel, accepts notice for Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) 34794 of 2015.

Status-quo with regard to possession of property as on today shall be maintained by the parties till further orders.

2

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master