SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34794-34797/2015

M.R. SRINIVASAN AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION OF TAMIL NADU HIGHWAYS ENGINEERS AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. C. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) Nos.34794-34796/2015

Four weeks time is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.34797/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List again on 3.5.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG