SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

INDIA

34794-34797/2015

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

M.R. SRINIVASAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION OF TAMIL NADU HIGHWAYS ENGINEERS AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Awanta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Muthukrishnan,Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

Mr.Mithu Vel Palani, Adv

Mr.B.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.34794/2015

respondent Nos.2 & 5 have already filed the cou

nter

www.ecourtsindia.com

affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent

Nos.1,3 & 4 to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.34795/2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 have already filed the cou

nter

ww.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 2016.05.04

affidavit.

10:04:26 TLT

Reason:

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent

Nos.3,4 & 5 to file the counter affidavit.

ITEM NO.66 -2SC34794-34797/2015

SLP(C) No.34796/2015

The respondent Nos.1 & 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given Nos.2,3 & 5 to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.34797/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directly as a counter of the sole respondent within for the petitioner. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks.

List the matter again on 26.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB