LISTED ON: 26.7.2016 LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.: 02 ITEM NO.: 29

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 34794-34797 OF 2015

M.R. Srinivasan & Ors.

.. Petitioners

-Versus-

Association of Tamil Nadu Highways Engineers & Ors.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 3rd May, 2016, when the Ld. following order was passed:-

"SLP(C) No.34794/2015

The respondent Nos.2 & 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1,3 & 4 to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.34795/2015

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.3,4 & 5 to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.34796/2015

The respondent Nos.1 & 4 already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.2,3 & 5 to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.34797/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks.

List the matter again 26.07.2016."

-2-

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 34794 OF 2015

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. P. Somasundaram and Mr. B. Balaji, Advocates have not filed counter affidavits on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 respectively so far.

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 34795 OF 2015

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. B. Balaji and Mr. P. Somasundaram, Advocates have not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 respectively so far.

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 34796 OF 2015

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. B. Balaji and Mr. P. Somasundaram, Advocates have not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5 respectively so far.

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 34797 OF 2015

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. Gagan Gupta, Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for effecting service upon sole respondent.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25^{th} day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate

Mr. P. Somasundaram, Advocate

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

νk