# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34794-34797/2015

M.R. SRINIVASAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

ASSOCIATION OF TAMIL NADU HIGHWAYS ENGINEERS AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

# SLP(C) Nos.34794, 34795 & 34796/2015

The office report is that these matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, no further order is required to be passed in them.

# SLP(C) No.34797/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent. Office shall also enquire about the fate of the notice sent to him under registered cover from the concerned postal authorities.

List the matter again on 23.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar