SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34794-34797/2015

M.R. SRINIVASAN AND ORS.

ITEM NO.54

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION OF TAMIL NADU HIGHWAYS ENGINEERS AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms.Neha Rathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) Nos.34794, 34795 & 34796/2015

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, no further order is required to be passed in them.

SLP(C) No.34797/2015

As per tracking report, the sole respondent has been served, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar